Mechanical Specification
File Name:CLG-150-SPEC 2009-12-14
Case No. Unit:mm954A
Blank:(CLG-150)
IP67 rated. Cable for I/O connection.
300 20
FG     (Green/Yellow) 14AWG(1.5mm ) 2C
2
3
8
.8
18AWG(0.75mm ) 3C
2
222.2
198.2
AC/L(Brown)
AC/N(Blue)
12
9.6
9.
4
9.
4
3
4
.2
6
8
4.2 4PL
300 20
+V(Red)
-V(Black)
150W Single Output Switching Power Supply CLG -150 ser ies
A Type:(CLG-150-_A)
IP65 rated. Output voltage and constant current level can be adjusted through internal potential meter.
(Can access by removing the rubber stopper on the case.)
300 20
FG     (Green/Yellow) 14AWG(1.5mm ) 2C
2
3
8
.8
18AWG(0.75mm ) 3C
2
222.2
198.2
AC/L(Brown)
AC/N(Blue)
12
9.6
9.
4
9.
4
3
4
.2
6
8
4.2 4PL
Io ADJ.
Vo ADJ.
300 20
+V(Red)
-V(Black)
AC Input Terminal Pin No.
Assignment
DC Output Terminal Pin No.
Assignment
Pin No.
Pin No.
1
1
3
2
2
Assignment
Assignment
AC/N
-V
+V
AC/L
FG
B Type:(CLG-150-_B)
IP67 rated. Output constant current level can be adjusted through output cable by connecting a resistor between ADJ1 and ADJ2.
Reference resistance value for output current adjustment (Typical)
Resistance
Open
4.7K
620
82
Short
Percentage of rated current
Slightly > 100%
100%
75%
50%
Slightly < 50%
300 20
FG     (Green/Yellow)
14AWG(1.5mm ) 2C
2
18AWG(0.75mm ) 2C
2
3
8
.8
18AWG(0.75mm ) 3C
2
222.2
198.2
AC/L(Brown)
AC/N(Blue)
12
9.6
9.
4
9.
4
3
4
.2
6
8
4.2 4PL
300 20
+V(Red)
ADJ1(Blue)
-V(Black)
ADJ2(White)
C Type:(CLG-150-_C)
Output voltage and constant current level can be adjusted through internal potential meter.
(Can access by removing the rubber stopper on the case.)
4.2 4PL
3
8
.8
3
7 6
8
7
.5
9
.5
I/P
8
15.4
1
2
3
8
8
198.2
229
1
2
O/P
Io ADJ.
Vo ADJ.
File Name:CLG-150-SPEC 2009-12-14
150W Single Output Switching Power Supply CLG -150 ser ies
File Name:CLG-150-SPEC 2009-12-14
150W Single Output Switching Power Supply CLG -150 ser ies
ADJ1
(B Type)
ADJ2
Fosc : 100KHz
fosc : 100KHz
Derating Curve Static Characteristics
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE ( )
L
O
A
D
 (
%
)
-30
-30 start up possible for 230VAC input
-25 -10 0 15 30 50 55 60 70
20
40
60
80
100
INPUT VOLTAGE (V) 60Hz
90 100 125 135 145 155 165 175 180 200 230 295
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
L
O
A
D
 (
%
)
(HORIZONTAL)
DETECTION
PWM & PFC CIRCUIT
O.L.P.
EMI FILTER
RECTIFIERS
POWER
SWITCHING
FILTER
&
RECTIFIERS +V
-V
I/P
FG
CONTROL
O.V.P.
&
O.L.P.
PFC
CIRCUIT
PFC
CONTROL
Block Diagram
230VAC
100VAC
230VAC
Input only